UT Administration Of Daman and Diu Urban Development Department Daman.

No.UD/DMN/SBM/32/2014/ 20064 & Diary No. 120 /ATPDMN/2016

Dated: / 0/05/2016.

ORDER

The Administrator of Daman & Diu and Dadra & Nagar Haveli is pleased to designate Shri Debendra Dalai, IFS, Conservator of Forests, as Swachh Bharat Mission Director for UTs of Daman & Diu and Dadra & Nagar Haveli to implement the Scheme of Swachh Bharat Mission in UTs of Daman & Diu and Dadra & Nagar Haveli as per the scheme guidelines.

By Order and in the name of the Administrator of Daman & Diu and Dadra & Nagar Haveli.

(P.P.Parmar) Deputy Secretary(UD)

To,

Shri Debendra Dalai Conservator of Forests, Forest Department, Daman.

Copy to :.1. The SO to Hon'ble Administrator, Secretariat, Daman.

2. The PS to Development Commissioner, Secretariat, Daman.

3. The Secretary(Finance), Secretariat, Daman.

4. The Collector, Daman/Diu/DNH.

5. The Joint Secretary(UD), DNH.

6. The Deputy Secretary(UD),DD.

7. The Chief Officer, Municipal Councils, Daman/Diu/Silvassa.

8. The Chief Executive Officer, District Panchayats, Daman/Diu/DNH.

9. The Deputy Director, Govt. Printing Press, Daman with a request to publish the above order in the official Gazette of Daman and Diu.

10. The DIO, NIC , Daman to upload the above on website of Daman and Diu.